
VOLUNTEER 

CO-LEAD(S)

PROPOSED 

MEETING 

SCHEDULE

RECENT ACTIONS District and CARB Leads Other Considerations

TREES
Matt Holmes

Clifton Maxwell

Next meeting: April 19

@ 4pm

(monthly)

Met on Mar 15

Continuous Agenda

Subcommittee working with Air District to 

draft Request for Proposals (RFP)

District: David Lopez, david.lopez@valleyair.org

CARB: Skott Wall, Skott.Wall@arb.ca.gov
Project Plan Approved

INDOOR AIR

MEASURES

Elaine Barut

Dr. Catherine Garoupa 

White

Next Meeting: May 24 

@ 4pm

(bi-monthly)

Met on Mar 22

Continuous Agenda

Subcommittee discussed existing 

weatherization programs and program 

features to solicit CSC feedback on

District: Jeannine Tackett, 

Jeannine.Tackett@valleyair.org

CARB: Kyle Goff, Kyle.Goff@arb.ca.gov

Need Project Plan Approval

EV MECHANIC 

TRAINING
Ed Ward

Taylor Williams

Next Meeting: April 20 

@ 2 pm

Met on Feb 24

Continuous Agenda

Poll sent to subcommittee members 

regarding next steps for project & co-leads 

coordinating with agency partners

District: Brian Dodds, Brian.Dodds@valleyair.org

CARB: Hanjiro Ambrose, 

Hanjiro.Ambrose@arb.ca.gov

Need Project Plan Approval

OUTREACH
Jonathan Pruitt

Espe Vielma

Next Meeting: April 15 

@ 2pm

Met on Mar 18

Discussed upcoming outreach events and 

outreach plans for approved CERP measures 

District: Heather Heinks, 

Heather.Heinks@valleyair.org

CARB: Skott Wall, Skott.Wall@arb.ca.gov

HEAVY-DUTY 

TRUCKS
Ed Ward

Nate Knodt

Next Meeting: April 25 

@ 4 pm
First meeting scheduled for April 25 @ 4pm

District: Jeannine Tackett, 

Jeannine.Tackett@valleyair.org

CARB: Eric Bissinger, Eric.Bissinger@arb.ca.gov

ALGAL BLOOMS
Spencer Fern

Mariah Looney (alt)

Next Meeting: April 

2022

Met on Mar 23

Continuous Agenda

Co-leads & partners provided HABs 

overview and work currently being done in 

the field

District: Jon Klassen, Jon.Klassen@valleyair.org

CARB: Eric Bissinger, Eric.Bissinger@arb.ca.gov

REGULATORY AND 

ENFORCEMENT
Deby Provost

Next Meeting: April 12 

@ 4pm

(quarterly)

First meeting scheduled for April 12 @ 4pm

District: Mark Rasmussen, 

Mark.Rasmussen@valleyair.org

CARB: Udo Ofoha, Udokanma.Ofoha@arb.ca.gov

SCHOOL MEASURES None listed Q3 2022

District: Jeannine Tackett, 

Jeannine.Tackett@valleyair.org

CARB: Kyle Goff, Kyle.Goff@arb.ca.gov

INFRASTRUCTURE 

(BIKE LANES) None listed Q3 2022

District: Nhia Vu, NhiaVu@valleyair.org

CARB: Hanjiro Ambrose, 

Hanjiro.Ambrose@arb.ca.gov

Need Project Plan Approval
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